On or before July 2, 2015, all members of the CGEA who were employed by the City on 
June 26, 2015, excluding employees who have separated from the City on or prior to 
June 26, 2015 but remain in paid status while the employee’s accrued Annual Leave is 
being exhausted, shall receive a one-time Off-Salary-Schedule Payment equal to One 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) in lieu of a base pay salary increase.  
For all members of the CGEA other than employees who are “new members” as defined 
by Government Code Section 7522.04(f), the City shall report this Off-Salary-Schedule 
Payment to CalPERS as special compensation in the final pay period of fiscal year 2014-

[...]

All members of CGEA who are employed by the City on June 5, 2019, excluding employees who have separated 
from the City on or prior to June 5, 2019 but remain in paid status while the employee’s accrued Annual Leave is 
being exhausted, shall receive a one-time separate payment equal to Three Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($3,200.00) on or before June 7, 2019. 

All members of CGEA who are employed by the City on January 1, 2020, excluding employees who have separated 
from the City on or prior to January 1, 2020 but remain in paid status while the employee’s accrued Annual Leave 

is being exhausted, shall receive a one-time separate payment equal to Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars 
($3,100.00) on or before January 3, 2020. 

All members of CGEA who are employed by the City on July 1, 2020, excluding employees who have separated from 
the City on or prior to July 1, 2020 but remain in paid status while the employee’s accrued Annual Leave is being